
2009 PRESIDENTS’ ATHLETIC CONFERENCE (PAC)
FALL WOMEN’S GOLF INVITATIONAL

Oak Tree Country Club - West Middlesex, Pa. - Par 71 - 5,803 yards
September 29-30, 2009 - 36 holes

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS (36 of 36 holes)
1. Washington & Jefferson (W&J) 374-347-721
2. Westminster (WES) 368-355-723
Grove City (GRO) Ind. only-395-NTS
Saint Vincent (SVC)^ 595-518-1113
^ - NCAA Division III provisional member - ineligible for PAC championship

INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD (36 of 36 holes)
1. Leslie Walker-W&J 80-78-158
2. Arielle Goyzueta-GRO 84-84-168
3. Anne Opaska-WES 87-83-170
4. Lauren Sieger-WES 90-90-180
5t. Pam Bonneau-WES 94-88-182
5t. Casey Wargo-GRO 91-91-182
7. Catherine Schlegel-W&J 96-87-183
8. Tara Fatula-W&J 99-90-189
9t. Arianna Rock-WES 97-94-191
9t. Toula Scordilis-W&J 99-92-191
11t. Shanel Grabowski-W&J 99-102-201
11t. Jessica Kinnick-WES 103-98-201
13. Jessica Johansen-GRO 86-120-206
14. Natalie Schade-SVC 131-114-245
15. Stacy Shirer-SVC 139-121-260
16. Ciara Moran-SVC 166-134-300
17. Kayla Craig-SVC 159-149-308
18. Amiee Barnes-SVC 168-160-328
Michelle Peck-GRO WD-100
Shayla Benninger-GRO WD-WD

Presidents’ Athletic Conference

8500 Brooktree Road, Suite 130

Wexford, PA   15090

Phone - (724) 933-4630

Fax - (724) 933-4635

E-Mail: onderko@pacathletics.org

Web: www.pacathletics.org

Wash. & Jeff. College – 374-347-721
Leslie Walker - 80-78-158
Toula Scordilis - 99-92-191
Tara Fatula - 99-90-189
Catherine Schlegel - 96-87-183
Shanel Grabowski - 99x-102x-201

Westminster College – 368-355-723
Anne Opaska - 87-83-170
Pam Bonneau - 94-88-182
Jessica Kinnick - 103x-98x-201
Lauren Sieger - 90-90-180
Arianna Rock - 97-94-191

Grove City College - NTS-395
Arielle Goyzueta - 84-84-168
Shayla Benninger - WD-WD
Jessica Johansen - 86-120-206
Casey Wargo - 91-91-182
Michelle Peck - WD-100

Saint Vincent^ - 595-518-1113
Stacy Shirer - 139-121-260
Natalie Schade - 131-114-245
Kayla Craig - 159-149-308
Ciara Moran - 166-134-300
Amiee Barnes - 168x-160x-328
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